A complete line of swivel joints for drilling,
production, and well servicing
Chiksan Original Swivel Joints
Also cementing/circulating hoses,
mud guns, circulating heads
Catalog SJ-11/96
®
M

5. Operating temperature
Chiksan Circulating Heads
How To Order
FMC can not anticipate all of the situations a user may encounter while installing and using FMC products.  Therefore, the user of FMC
products MUST know and follow all applicable industry specifications on the safe installation and use of these products.  Refer to FMC
product catalogs, product brochures and installation, operating and maintenance manuals for additional product safety information or contact
FMC at 800/772-8582.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH!
1. Do not mix or assemble components, parts or end connections with different pressure ratings.
Mismatched parts may fail under pressure.
2. Do not use or substitute non FMC components or parts in FMC products and assemblies.
3. Do not strike, tighten or loosen pressurized components or connections.
4. Do not exceed the rated working pressure of the product.
5. Complete and proper make-up of components and connections is required to attain rated working pressure.
6. Do not use severely worn, eroded or corroded products.  Contact FMC for more information on how to
identify the limits of erosion and corrosion.
7. Follow safe practices when using products in overhead applications.  Products not properly secured
could fall.
8. Select only appropriate product and materials for the intended service:
• Do not expose standard service products to sour gas fluids.  (Refer to NACE MR-0175.)
Do not interchange sour gas components with standard service components.
• Use appropriate safety precautions when working with ferrous products in below freezing temperatures.
Freezing temperatures lower the impact strength of ferrous materials.
9. Follow manufacturers instructions and Material Safety Data Sheet directions when using solvents.
10. Make certain that personnel and facilities are protected from residual hazardous fluids before disassembly
of any product.
11. If any leakage is detected from FMC products, take them from service immediately to prevent potential
damage and personal injury.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
The applications of FMC products are in working environments where general personnel safety procedures and policies MUST be
followed.  Always use appropriate protective equipment in high pressure, extreme temperature or severe service applications.
WARNINGS
Warnings and Safety Instructions
©Copyright 1997, FMC Corporation
Printed in U.S.A., HP 5.0M 3-97
FMC Corporation
Fluid Control Division
Fluid Control Headquarters
6677 North Gessner Road
Houston, Texas 77040
Phone: 713/510-6800
Fax: 713/510-6803
E-mail: fluid_control@fmc.com
(Direct orders to sales offices
at the following locations:)
FMC Fluid Control Division
2825 West Washington
P.O. Box 1377
Stephenville, Texas 76401
Phone: 1-800-772-8582
Fax: 2547/968-5709
FMC Corporation (U.K.) Ltd.
Fluid Control Division
Wellington Road Industrial Park
Wellington Circle
Aberdeen AB12 3JG
Scotland
Phone: (44) 1224/898-555
Fax: (44) 1224/249-460
FMC Southeast Asia Pte. Ltd.